KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>7 c</u>

MEETING OF May 27, 2020

ITEM TITLE:

CONSENT CALENDAR

Motion to approve a teaching contract for Deborah Lasse-Zink for the 2020-21 school (REV-Jr. High LA).

REVIEWED BY:

[X] Superintendent

[X] Personnel

[X] Finance

SUBMITTED BY: <u>Beth Lougee, Superintendent</u>

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve a teaching contract for Deborah Lasse-Zink for the 2020-2021 school year (REV-Jr. High LA).

This will commit KGBSD to approximately \$112,564.00 (pending verification of service and education).

Deborah Lasse-Zink taught elementary and middle school-language arts in Arizona for five years. She also was previously a fourth-grade teacher at Houghtaling Elementary School for eight years. Ms. Lasse has completed her Master's Degree in Education Curriculum at Adams State University in Colorado.

Approval of a teaching contract for Deborah Lasse-Zinc.

FISCAL NOTE:

SALARY \$84,513 INSURANCE \$16,000 and BENEFITS \$12,051 AMOUNT BUDGETED \$112,564

RECOMMENDED ACTION (Only if not approved as part of the Consent Calendar): "I move that the Board of Education approve a teaching contract for Deborah Lasse-Zink for the 2020-21 school year (REV-Jr. High LA) at KGBSD, in the amount of \$112,564."